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Akhter Akrbas Khan & Co.
Chartered Accountants F{ur{a n-{oss:eira "Jc Cor.

Charter ed Accot riitanis
Auelf tors' Rcport

to

AqA"*-&-
Huda Hossain"d Co.

The Shareholdcrs of 
"$etabganj Sugar Mills timiteed

- - 
' . : 

' 
-: tr: :- 3 accompanying financiai statements of setabganj sugar tiliils Limited (,,ti:e company,,) which comprise ihe'--':-:::':satJune30'2018'tnestatemeniofprofrtnrroirinJJtt'.rrorprut.,unriveincome,thestaterneniofehanues

. ,: :'1,;Jo';:ilH"1ii1iixl'fli::ffi*.ilJ; ffi;ff:l;'if,;;;,;.;;;r*n ,.i#l;,0 oiher expranaiory

: - : _- e -:. t s Responsibility for the Financial Statements

' : ':'3 cornpany is respo'rsible for the preparat;on and faipresentarion of these financiar statemeqts in accorda,rce
' 1:-'- :-::- trrlanciar Report'ng standards rgniisst the companieiA;i;il;, securftres rrd iil;;;;cornm;ssion Rures
' :': 

"-'' applicablelawsandregulations,andfoisuchinr.rnrr.ontror'urirrnrg.r.rio.i.rrjr.r'ifiu.urrurrtoenabre
-'' r'' 

' 
': '' ci frnancial statements that are tree from materiar ,ri*trtara.i *hetner due to fraud 0r error

-::c:^s oility is to express an opinion on these^financral statements based on. our audit we conductec, our audrt in
'1' : 

"'':- 
Bansradesh Standardi on nroitinfia*:t"jl.:::ffifir':$, 

re thar y,ie *rp,y *,ti ,thrcar requiremenrs:,:r-"."? cedorm ihe audit to obtain l.urronrdt"-rrsurance about whether tle financiat stat.mJnis'are free from material

- t-::'iclresperformingprocedurestoobtainaudit 
evidenceabout theamountsanddisclosuresinthefinanciar 

statements.
-: :-r'r3'':es selected depend 

'n 
o";uogmtni, inctuorng rh;;#;;iolrr.,, ,irL, or materiaimissLrement of the financiar

: : :-:rr:s ;vhether due to fraud o"uoi rn"rrrrirg thor. rrr, rrr.rrr;;o: ui. auditor consideo inturalcontrorrerevantto 
the= ,..*ii#5|i[Hi{I]{{i1,":,lx,:l.l,mf]tfiffifh,ilS:J|,,. *,,nn uuo,ip,*.i,;., tharare approprate in

"-,:;1;;.:l'::'il?:i'i:r,':flt[:iT.g;ffi,.#,ffil?affiff:1.ffi.'J,ffi,'il,;i[ffil?ri[?**#l

:li 3;e inattheauditevidencewehaveobtainedissufficientandappropriatetoprovideabasisforourquarifledaucJitopinion.

j:s js for Qualified Opinion:

:':;:Jffi;iJrXi:[T"il;iH,l1''" cash ,ow, operatins i sross prorit are nesative. The Key rinanciar ratios indicate rhe

i:alifieC opinion:
- : - ' :pin ion 

' except for the possibie effect of the matters described above, the Financiar Statements give a true and fair view of

-= '-:rcrai position s.,:r-s-r-nj s;;; il;i."Li'r',J., ,, Jr;;ffi ;0d and,rts Jrnancrar il;r.;r;#; and cash flows for the,:1'::f,,'":3Ji:i?$f :','#f;Ulli:t ,:trHfl[#J,i'i,i,'-:,,11 (BFRSs) ,,o ,o,piy *iir, the app,icabre sections

,','e also report that;

. 
,i: i]:1il:!uffi1::lXi Ilffi::,'.',::,,il?:Til'f ;,..ff, 

ro the best or our knowredge and berier were necessary ror

' i:H':rT#}ffiff:iir'nffit-Tuntas required bv the raw have been kepr by the company so rar as , appeared

ffilX'hTX!?:Jffi?fl;[T3i:fl,Jg:fr?l:::?:.J:J,:,oss and other comprehensive income dearr

Akhter A
lrariered

: :::s Responsibility

txno,,""';[;uoand 
payments were made for the purpose of the company,s business.

,/l
-'\'

with by the

April09,2019 6-s;,}\
Chariered Accountants

)



Akhter Abbas Khan & Co

Charlere,l Accountanis

articulars

Assets

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment
Cane Development Scherre Phase-ll

Inter unlt receivables(Farm & subsidiary)

Current assets

lnventories

Trade & Cliher Receivable

lnter Project current account

Advance, cjeposit and prepayments

Cash and cash equivalents

Total Assets:

Equity and liabilities

Sharehotders'equity

Share capital

Government Equity Fund

Reserve & Surplus

Retained earnings

Long Term Liability

Grants Frorn Various State

Loan

Inter unit payable(Miit)

Gurrent liabilities
Accounts payabies

Current accounts balances
lnter Project Current Accounts

Head Olfice Current Accounts

Total equity and liabilities:

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 and Annexure

Setabganj Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of Financial position

As at June 30, 2018

Huda Hossain & Co.

Chartered Acr:ouniants

11

tt
'13

14

15

16

- A to L form an integral part

@I
I
I
t

[J
3i ffiffiffi

378,460,030 52,805.117

06 arlr,?su4lr|f4qsrdo l

ffi I ";;::;::ll 24166561

ff I ':;;;:r:ll ' 
u,ouo 

I

@ jmz+.l88rsqo'sz,l

17 fqffiHqr---Tftfrffi'g1i)LffilLlffi
--91 

2 2n @- @ --Tfimr --fi4, 3im-

1,901,036,145 347,357,137 2,14g,3g3,2g2 1.g4g,g32,g,11l-155r$,ll----]ffi
I 

trw'47a'z.oe 

ll,o,ru,*, lffi

of these financial statement.

ry*Ls
Huda Hossain & Co,

#KtdAccountanis
L''Z-\q\
i "l f nn.ua \ *-\

744,373,753

291,051,181

4,119,456

471,846

81,733,042

Managing Director

Akhter

Dated; Dhaka

of even date

h
Director
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Akhter Abbas Khan & Co

Cnafiered Accouniants

Partic'ulars

Gross reyenue

Less: Cost of goods sold

Gross ProfiUloss

0perating Expenses

Administrative Expenses

Selling Expenses

Total operatin g expenses

Total operating profit/Loss

Other income

Less: Finance cost

Net profit/l oss before income tax

Less; lncome tax expense

Net profiULoss after tax

Huda ilossain & Co,

Chartered Accountants

Setabganj Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

For the year ended June 30, 201 B

21

22

23

24

137,754,403

(278,1 09,501)

/' 64,625,658

311,669,254

(525,1 53,097)

, 1,313,022

3,1 35,386

(198,728,2821

41,468,211

300,978,151

(34,652,735)

23,385

(458,238,222)

1,621,876

The annexed notes from 1 to 24 and Annexure - A to L form an integral part ofthese financial statement.

Manag

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date.

Dated: Dhaka

April09 2019

mll'":"1
'19

20

198 929,810 ' 264,731,730

106,1q1 gqQ _ __!?Uqs,qqg
(1,906,884) el1,2tL,11il

35,881,237

154,211,364 . 44,718,446

359,536,636 46,625,330

(205,325,272)

71,440,994

1,343,235

72,784,229 35,881,237

107,322,232

1,343,23s

1 08,665,4667

67J61,044c

311.,669,254

(559,805,833)

e 1,336,407

{60,973,879)

135,556,702

2,197,701

-r7- L' I
uda Hossain & C0.



Huda Hlssair & Co.

Chartered Accountants

Akhter Abbas Khan & Co,

Chaftered Accountants

I
I
r
T
I
r
T

I
T

T
T

T

T

I
T

T

T

T

I
I

Setabganj Sugar Mills Limited
Statement of Changes in Equity
For the year ended June 30, 201 8

For Mills

Particu lars Share eapital
G0W. Equity

Fund
Gapital reserve

Retained

earnings
Total Taka

Balance as at 30 June 20'17 2,200,000 122,677,970
1l:311:991

(3,267,300,079) (3,132,1 98,245)

Adding during the year

Net profit after tax for the year (526,466,1 19) (526,466,1 1 e)

Priror year adjustment

Balance as at 30 June 2018 2,200,000 122,677,970 10,223,963 (3,793,766,1 g7) (3,659,664,364)

For Farms

Particulars Share capital Capital reserve
Retained

earnings
Total Taka

Balance as at 30 June 2017 4,360,774 (253,724,237) (249,363,463)

Net profit after tax for the year (34,676,1 20) (34,676,1 20)

Priror year adjustment

Balance as at 30 June 2018 436A,774 (288,400,357) (284,039,583)

(?--"

Chartered Accountants

=\

Dated: Dhaka

April 09, 2019

(-\- /
Di16]5-r\

h,r(\
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Akhter Abbas Khan & Co,

Chartered Accc;un iants
Huda Hossain & Co,

Chartered Accoun'rants
Setabganj Sugar Mills Limited

Statement of cash flow
For the year ended June 30, 2018

/i Cash flow fronr Operating Activities:

Net profiU(Loss) after income tax

Pr,te year adjLrstment

Depreciation

lncrease/decrease in Deferred Revenue Expenditure

lncrease/(decrease) in lnventories

Decrease/(increase) in Debtors

lncrease/decreasein lnter Company Project

lncrease/(decrease) in Advance & Prepayment
lncrease /(decrease in Accounts Payable)

Net cash flow from operating activities

B Cash flow from lnvesting Activities:
Purchase of Fixed Asset

Net cash flow from lnvesting Activities

C Cash flow from Financing Activities:
lncrease/(decrease) in Loan

lncreasei(decrease) in Grants from Various States
lncrease/(decrease) in Reserve & Surplus
Net cash flow from Financing Activities

D Net Cash lnflow / Outftow (A+B+C)

E Opening Cash & Bank Balances

F Cash in hand & bank at the end of the year

W

(51,393,840)

(561,142,2-4A)

1 1,018,528

47,822

(40,277,372)

(11,273,e65)

(1s0,212)

3,780,1 66

401,858,643

(459,860,099)

B,3BB,Bi5

a7 n)
(65,577,047)

(1 ,953,51 8)

181,361

(12,168,51 1)

392,176,814

(15,714,120)

(15,714,1201

____EUg49_

244,839,352

(47,8.22)

(2,790,940)

8,709,177

148,071,670

(47,B_22)

(6,454,575)

15,163,752

--f70{Tri-

to-V
Director r

gga:-L.-

Dated: Dhaka

April 09, 2019

Huda Hossaid & Co
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AkhterAbbas Khan &Co.
Chartered Accountants

Fluda hir.rssain & eo,

Chaftered Accountants

I

Setabganj Sugar tulills l.-td.

Setabgani, DinajPur

Notes to the financial statements
For the vear ended June 30,201 8

1.00 BAe KGRO!ND lElliE colVlPA-NY -

M/S. Setabganj Sugar Mills Limited (STSM)is a public llmited company incorporated in 1981. The

STSM,s manufacturing plant is located in the district of Dinaipur, The company was nationalized as per

nationalization order of 1972 and subsequently was placed under Bangladesh Sugar and Food

lndustries corporation ( BSFIC) for its conirol, supervision and direction.

2.00 MAIN ACTIVITES OF THE cOlvlPANY:.

The main activities.of the company were to produce sugar from sugarcane and molasses as by-

product. Sugar was sold all over in Bangladesh based on fixed price by the ministry of industry.

Molasses was sold at the price of open tender.

3.OO "ACCOUNTING AND RELATED POLICIES:

3.0't Accountinq PolicY:

The accounting and reporting policies of the company conform to the lnternational Accounting

Standards (lASs). The company carries its assets and liabilities principally on historical cost

convention and follows the accrual method of accounting under integraied accounting system except

otherwise where necessary.

3.02 Depreqiatipni

Fixed assets have been depreciated on straight - Iine method on original cost of Fixed Asseis at the

rates varying from 2.5% lo 25% depending on the nature and usefulness of the assets. Depreciation is

charged for the full year in the year of acquisition irrespective of the date when the related assets are

put into use.

3.03 Valuation of lnventories :

a. Stock of sugar has been valued at net realizable value.

b. Stock of molasses is valued net realize able value.

c. Work - in - process is valued at 100% of material cost plus 75o/o of conversion cost as per previous

practice.

d. Stock of stores and spares are valued at weighted average cost price method.

3.04 Phvsical lnventorv :

Physical inventory of stock and stores and vehicle were carried out during the year under audit by the

mills management.

3.05 Service and Support from BSFIC :

The mills avail some administrative and other services from BSFIC in those areas where such

common services can efficiently be provided . This includes internal auditing, special auditing,

administrative and technical support, arrangement of finance & supplies etc.
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HtrtiLci AUllaS i\tlalil (i t-,4.1

Chaiteiecl Acec,unianis

0A Property, Plant and Equipment

At Cost:

Opening Balance
Addition During 

-lhe 
Year

Disposal/Adlustment During 
-lhe 

Year

Lessr Depreciation

Opening Balance

Cnarges Dur;ng Tne Year

Disposal/Adjustment During The Yeai'

Closing Balance

\lJritten Down Value

Huda Hossain & co.

Chartered Aeeountanis

368,954,742 42,499,80',2 411,454,544

41 158,899 10 234,94'1 51,393 840

395,74A,4?4

15,714124

188,085,066

32,569,304

42 576 561

1,01 2,649

24,081,353

410,113,640 5:t,734,743 46?,848,383 411,454,544

315,820 581 31 041,518 347 462,099 339,563 578

8,442,261 2576,267 1r,018,528 8,388 875

324,262,841 3a,,217,786 358,480,627 347,462,099

608,309 608,309 656,131
Cane Development Scheme Phase'll

Opening Balance
,Add: Adding During The Year

Less: Adjustment

lnventories
Stock of Finished Goods (6 1)

Work in Process (6 2)

Stock cf Stores & Spares (6 3)

Store Control (External) (6,4)

Store in Transit (6 5)

Diesel & Lubrucant Shoriage

Total

Stock of Finished Goods
Sugar (3455 35 MT)

Nlolasses (Steel Tank 4008 14 MT)

Total

Work-ln-Process
Cost of Sugar (8 78 IMT)

Molasses (1 25 MT)

Work-ln-Process
Total

Stocks of Stores & Spares
Conskuction Matenals

Fuel & Lubricants

Production Materials & Chemical

Fertilizer & lnsecticides

Loos Tools

Transport Spares & Equipment

Electrical Spares Parts

Chemical Suppiies & Lab, Apparatus

Mechanicai Spares Parts

Stationary
Miscellaneous Stores

lron Steel & Ferrous Materials

Pipe Tubes & Fittings

Paints & Burnishes

General Hardware Stores

Domestic Equipment

Cord, Ropes & Chain

Packing Gasket & lnsulatinq Material

Refactories

Offlce Equipments

Stock of stores & Spares

Total

(Annexure-A)

05

06

6.1

6.2

6.3

qt ,izt 
-- 

qt ,izz +t,izz
560,48

2?5,679,843

691,937 47,075,211

48,798,319 1 496,199

2,973,431

4 613 613

225,679,843

47,767,148

50 294 519

2,973,431

4 613 613

726,249

172,761,50A

52,912,343

9i,901
19 563,496

27,547

652,303
1 )11, L12,

2 090,629

21,491

- 172,767 ,5AA 141,/01,400

- 52,912,343 46,383,666

675213 671,179

16,724 48,730

90,851 168,065

1 092,849
6rn ,10

3 85 1 ,360

315 876

- 5,212,141 3,935,556

- 4,612,681 4,528,857

88,531

20,517,240

74,455

497,014

1 962,428

2,518,755

21,491 76,195

- 1,589,901

- 1 773,965

- 10 853,544
- 321,404

97,90 1

1 9 563,496

27,547

652,303

1,213,423

2 090 629

225,679,843 . 22

675 213
16,724

- 47,07s,211 47,075,211 -_31,84$9!_691,93? 4?.0?5.21147,767.14832.

90 8s1

1,589,901

1,773 965

1 0,8s3 544

321,404

5,212,141

4 612,681

140,274 - 140,27 4 143,432
a Ata ? 700J,VaO3,043

36,489

318,218

36,489

318,21 B

1 58,019 - 158,019

21,000

68 870

31 1 ,862

159 004

21 00021,000
- 1,496,199 1,496,199 1,721,170

48,798,319 1,496,

7 *.-

ffi)&
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AKnIerAaDa3 nnan 6 u0
Ghartered Aecountants !iuda Uoscai;r & r:0.

Ch;;rieied Aecoun'iants

6,4 Stoi'e eontrol.(Externai)

d'-feqrleer
Uria
isP
tioP
Sub Total: A

_Q.ln sectisides:
Zinc
Amocozim
I'Jokoban

Adfuran
A.dvising

Farestin

Piriban
Biifar
Biofertilizer
Furadan

Fendol
Non Judicial Stamp
Sub Total: B

Grand Total (A+B)

6.5 Store in Transit
Opening Balance
ACd: During the year

Less: Adjustment
Balance As on June 30. 201g

290,448 290,44S 13,134
1 290,996 J 290,996 4lfi7

- -,JIl.!:l- -- **.__1t+iii _. t+,tl*_
1,755.976

1,021

15,6i0

131
, q'20
.IJJJ 2,539 89

1,421

15,A70

lJ I

1,421

16 161

141

210 210 25g15,702 $,702 15,702
7 42,225 

7 42 225 7 42,225
71 9Bg 71 999 71,98912A,821 12A,821 8,13654,022 54,022 54,002

193 125% 193125 4,7251,zjt,4s4 .m

24,081 353

I'Jotes: Comments of Audit Teanr:
Total store in transit as or,30 06 2018 was Tk 4 613 613.The Managernent should prepare a detailed yearwise schedueforadjustment of the amounts related to purchases/services that arready- been concruded

07 Trade & Other Receivables:
Receivables for mills (Annexure-B) 12,976,766
Receivables for farms (Annexure_C)
Receivable for land lease money
Recervable for shop rent

lnter Company Project:
Shampur Sugar Mills Lid. Rangpur
S:ripoing Office, Chiltagong qctt
jeypurhit Sugar Miits [td 

" r vt t 5'077 5,0i6

Faridpur susar Mills Ltd, 2n ,;sg 
'. 

271 ,;Bg zqt,ilgRajshahi Sr"gar Mitts Ltd
Zeal Bangla Sugar Mirls Ltd
Nature Suoar Mills Ltd, 329 393 :Zg eg: ,r^i,
Notes of Audit Team:lnier Company Ou,rn.. *,

12,976,766 218,346

2,115,557

09 Advance, Deposit & prepayments:
Laan for Motor cycle
Loan for Bycycle (Annexure_E)
Advance Aqarnst TIVDA
AdvanceAgainstExpenses (Annexure-F)
Loan to Cane Growers

Cane, Fertilizer & lnsectiside shortage
Advance Aoainst Taxation
Aivance Against Suppiiers
Deposit & Prepayments

Audit 0bjection
A:vance Against Salary (Annexure-G)
Aivance io Cane Dsp6riix66g

(Annexui'e-D) 1,093 512

63 837

100,840

404,071

44,734,498

(12,8e4)

3,931,217

5 280,457

339,572

2,440,293

17,76A,423

1 03,735

1 039,978

oz: ssa

1,197 ,247
63,837

100,840

404,071

44,734,498
(12,894)

4,971,195

5,280,457

339,572
2,440,293

18,433,761

1,261,414

73,064

21,824

294,340

58 312 134

39 800

4,971,'195

271,308

50,29s

9,179,152

1,651,459

5

I

I

I



Al(nier l\i:Oilg ilnan & u{i
eh;rrt+led Aeeaunta;tts

10 Casii & eash Equivaltnts:
Oash in hand

lrnpressed FLrnd

Cash al bank (10 1)

Cash at Banks

Sonall Bank Mill Road,Setabganj ArC STD 128

Sonalr Bank lr,4 ll Road,Setabganj IVC STD-3

Sonali Bank iVill Road,Setabgani ltlC STD-8

Sonali Bank Shiipobhaban Corporate A/CSTD 049

Sonali Bank Shilpobhaban Corporate A/CSTD 0461

Rupali Bank CID 3577

Blocked Accounts

Hablb Bank Ltd. Guarantee A/c

United Bank of lndla Ltd

Ceniral Bank of lndia Ltd

Share Capital:

Authorized share capital
15,00,000 Ordinary share @ Tk,10/= each

Issued, subscribed & paid up capital

5,0C0 no of 6% cumulative preference shares of

1 ,70 000 Ordin ary Shares of Tk.1 0l each

Government Equity Fund

Seed Mulliplication and Research Farm Scheme

lntegrated Cane Development Programme (ICDP)

ADP (Ext)

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
II

Iiircla Ho:sairi ,,i ea.
(iharter*d /1c*ou irta nt*

28,111

5,900, 1 26

170 084

8,539,093

= ' q'928'?3q

10.1

372 000

477,472

924 690

100 000

458,444

3,564 636

1,458 952

3,1 60,876

6i0,675

1 00,000

444,859

2,700,846

5,897,242 8,536,209

1 s00

189

1 195

1,500

189

11

1.195

2,884 2,884

5,900,126 8,539,0$

I 5,000,000 1 s,000,00015,000,000

500,000

1 700,000

500,000 500,000

1,700,000 1,700,000

2,200,000 2.200.000 2.200.000

12

2,602,000
oo0 07n

1 19,076,000

2,602,000

999,970

2,602,000

999,970

1 19 076 000 1 19,076,000

122,677p70 122,677,970 12Lq7,970

13 Reserve and Surplus
This is made up as follows:

Mills (13.01)

Farms

Total

13.01 Profit on sale on fixed assets

14 Retained Earnings

Opening Blance

Addr Profit During the year

Add: Perior Year Adjustment

15 Grants From Various State

lntensive cane Development Scheme Phase- ll

Ul( Grants

10,223,863 - 10,223,863

4,360,774 436A,774

10,223,863

4,360,77 4

10,223,863 4,360,77 4 1 4,584,637 1 4,584,637

10,223,863 . 10,22

(3,267,300,078) (253,724,2371 (3,521,024,315) (3,061,654,571)

(526,466,11e) (34,676,120) (561,142,240) (45e,860,0ee)

(3,793,766,197) (288,400,357) (4,082,166,555),r,Urr,i#:313'

(3,793,766,197) (

560,487

2,997,450

608,309

2,997,450

I

3.ss7.937 3.605,759

/tx
e*/
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161

16 l-oan

Foreign loan (16 1)

Government Loan (162)
Cash Credit r,vrth sonalr bank, Dhaka (CC- 100)

Agriculture loan {rom Sonali Bank (16 3)

Foreiqn toan
lD3r rca'r

Government Loan:
L- - , - 1t .. - pnenr Dro.ect (ADP EX-)
Seed l,1,riirp catron and Research Farm Scheme (60%)

C-rreri nccount ( BIDC)

Opi or Fund

ADP Loan(Centrifugal Machine)

Agriculture Loan from Sonali Bank
Sona r Bank l\lill Road, Setabganj Br. RCD 32

Sonali Bank Mill Road, Setabganj Br. RCD-33

Sonalr Bank l\,1ill Road, Setabganl Br RCD-34

Sonali Bank Mill Road, Setabganl Br. RCD 35

Sonali Bank Mill Road, Setabganj Br, RCD-36

Sonali Bank Mill Road, Setabgant Br. RCD-37

Sonali Bank Mill Road, Setabganj Br, RCD-38

Sonall Bank Mill Road, Setabganj Br. RCD-39

Accounts Payable
Provisron for bad & Doubtful debts

Provislon for Leave & Gratuity (17.1)

Other Payable (Annexure-H)

Trade Creditors (Annexure-l)

Employee Payable (17 2\
Gratuity Payable (17 3)

Worker Profit Participation Fund

Salary & V/ages Payable

Security Deposits

Security Deposit Outslde Parties (17 4)
lncome Tax & VAT Collected (17.5)

STSM Provident Fund Permanent

Provident fund permanent other Project
STSII4 Provident Fund Seasonal

Salary & Wages Payable

Payable for Turn over Tax

17.1 Provision for Leave and Gratuity
For Mills

Opening balance
Add: Adding During the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

For farms
Opening balance

Add: Adding During the year

Lessr Adluslment durrng the year

2 666 168

12,89C,557

1 82 859,80 1

2011.12

2412-13

2013.14

2014-15

2A15 16

2416 17

2017 18

55,267

57,463 504

43 678 885

47,447,936

466,541

29,893,377

63 445

35 840

21,000

1 1,38s 482

1,970 483

23,351,757

3,416 443

J,OCO,ZV i

25,008,502

357,782 683

2 666,158

1 2 890,557

66 099,956

I/D

2.666.168 2.666.168

1,312,950

507,632

419,494
10,237,515

1,312,950

5C7,632

419,494

1A,?.37,515

1 6,3

17

Notes: Comments of Audit Team:

Employees of this unit are entitled to have two months latest basic pay as gratuity for a complete year 0f service
The Unit management should prepare a schedule against thls liability to make appropriate provisi-on

289,361,572
2i9,507,630
296,426 660

3i5,983,139

263,282,429

276,738,933

2A7,150,572

302,778,627

361,031,615

1,59=94q61,684 1,4i0,g!affi

55,267

77,248,709

40,858,194

30 740,399

254,728

48,854,413

63,445

35.840

21"158

6 900,523

1,855,283

16,633,912

1, 1 19,763

3,693,1 96

1 5,01 9,621

57.463,504 72,842ff

4,405,903 3,026,244

2,047 ,114 1,556,280_
6,453,017 4,582,524

5,262,296 176,621

1,190.721 4,405.9m

55,26i
58,654,225

43,678,885

47,447,936
466,54 1

29 893 37i
63,445

35 840

21,158
1 1,385,482

2,101,878
23,351,757

3,416,443
3,658,291

3r,201,689

72,842,807 96,412,491

30,755,2s9 27,814,s33
1 03,598,066 124,227,024

46,134,562 51,384,?17

\
Annl$r ,.\uIJ45 t\nail 6, tiL),

f hariered Acccuniarrts

1,190,721

.

6,1 93,186

iAa

111 ?Or

2,666,1 6B

12.890 557'
182 859 801
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29.893.371 48.854,413

Notesr Comments of Audit Team:

Employees of this unit are entitled tc have two months latest basic pay as gratuity for a complete year of service.
The Unlt management should prepare a schedule against thls liabiliiy to make appropriate provision,

17,2 Employec Payable

Opening balance

Add: Adding Dunng ihe year

Lessr Adjustment during the year

17,3 Gratuity Payable

Opening balance
Add Ado ng Dulng the year

Less Adjustment during the year

17.4 Security Deposit 0utside Parties
0pening balance

ACd: Adding During the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

17,5 lncome Tax & VAT Collected

Opening balance

Add: Adding During the year

Less. Adjustment dunng the year

18 Current accounts:
lnter Project Current Accounts

Head Offlce Current Accounts

'18.1 lnter Project Current Accounts
Da[,4

KSN,]

NBSNl

CAREW

RSM

I'lKSiV

PBS[/
TSM

RJ&CO
SHS[4

ZBSIVl

JSIV

RJSNI

18,2 Head Office Current Accounts
Opening balance

Add: Adding During the year

Less: Adjustment during the year

liudafio:isein&eil
{lhai'trrei-i Ar;clurta nt:,

in Taka

Millt I Farnr I 2018 
'-; zul

254,7?-B 20 03c

s49,903 278,387

::@

48,854413 28,512,882

32,A75215

80,929 688 66,927,352

51,036 31 1 18,472,939

6,900,523 5,382,095

6,983,043 4,616,590

13,883,566 9,998,685

2,4e8,084 
-_!pe8J!L11.38s,482 ,,__O3oqJzL

1 804 285

11,515,77A

564,913

11,349,571 '10,808,440

l

i

i

1,970,483 1,804.2$

(18.1) 74,924,583 74,924,583 51,532,460
(15.2) 2,347,0i5,334 2,347,015,334 1,980,649,962

2,421,93951? 2.M.9W51? 2.0UJ8?,ffi

Notes: Comments of Audit Team:.lnterproject Current ,A/C and were Head Office Cunent AIC were found not reconciled.

(Annexurer-J)

1,772,933

906,408

853,805

9,272,88A

410,138

879,858

3,397,441

54,7 42,736

4 1 3,057

1,348,923

898,020

17,393 17 393

1,772,933 1,631,998
- 906,408 676,922

853,805 868,245
- 9,272,880 6,172,880
- 410,138 139,032

17,393

800,913

3,275,948
- 54,742,736 36,380,286
- 413,057 208,603

- 1 348,923 1,327 ,529
- 898,020 31,973

- 879,858

- 3,397,441

1 0,990 10,990 738

74,924,583 . 74,924,583 51,532,460

1,980,649,962 1 980,649,962 1,617 320361

.598,436,717 - 598,436,717 447,695,907

2,s79,086,679 2,579,086,679 Z,O0S,O10,Z0A

I
ir\Rtiiet flUUdS hnUu er 1.!].

ehartered Aecountants
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19 Revenue

Sales of Sugar

Sales of I/olasses

Sugarcane transfer to mi ls

19.01 Sales of Sugar

(1901) 135,311 550

(19.02) 18 899 814

(An nexure-K)

135,31 1 550 205,240 800

- 18,899,8121 22,842,20A

Huili ['itrs*li,l 8y co.

C h ar're l::d Ai.;clr-r nta :ris

,Anrount in Taka

Mills _ l Fann I lois 
- --f "- zui

.__.___:_- _44,718,446 _ 44,718,446 _ 36,648,730

Particulars
Fiee sa e

Ration

Pclice

Fire servlce

BGB

Dealer

f/holesale

Army

Head office

TCB

Consumer

RAB

Cane growers
june 30, 20'15 sales inbluded in inventory

Gross
Less Army Tax 7%

Net Sales value

Quantity (MT)

1 526 6s

900

179 00

11.75

11.20

sso,oo

1 05.00

5.1,4

Quantity (1,{1')

'1 350 00

10 20

255 2A

34.95

28 60

165 50

1,051.00

tl+.ta
40 00

11735

30 00

78.20

Amount
84 467 000

496,950

1 0 740,000

675,000

647,000

33 462,;66

6,825,000

340 600

B 1 ,000,000

935,000

1 5,1 73,400

1,9/3,400

1,61 4,000

9,930,000

64,4s8,953

16,951,400

2,400,000

7,607,600

1,728,000

4,692 000

2,377.84 117,653,916 3,447.76 208,463,753

2,342,366

1 35,31 1,550

3,222,953

205,240,800

19.02 Sale of Molasses

Cost Of Goods Sold:

Raw Material Consumed

Other Material Consumed

Material used

Direct lvages

Oiher Direct exp

Add: Factory Expenses

Manufacturing cost (finished & unfinished)
Add: Opening Work in Progress

Less:Closing Work in Progress

Cost of Production
Add: Opening Finished Goods

Cost of goods available for use

Less: Closing Finished Goods

Cost of Goods Sold

Raw Materials Consumed:
Opening Raw Material

Add; Purchase

Available for use

Less: Closing Raw Material

(Note 201) 198,684,260 10,ZS4,Z}0 208,938,550, 171,793,573
(Note 202) ..6311,546 18490275 24801,822 18666,993

204,995,806 28,744,566 233,740,372 ,1901460,466

(Annexure-L) 1,466 18,899,814 1,500,00

- 173,569 173,569 8 1 6,187

(Note - 20 3)

22,842,240

rt 204,995,806 2g,919,,135 @
17 ,707 ,196 17 ,7A7 ,N6 10,651 ,738

-20

397,103,442 - 46,625,330 lls,lzg,ll3 364,991W
_-_ llg,goe 

b/ 71e,e09 790,S63
397,923,351 46,025,330 444,44g,681 365,7g1835

- - 691,937ir 691,937 719,909
397,131,414 - 46,625,330 443,756,744 365p62,026
188,08s,066v 188,085,066 148,728,648

-JeEE67e0--Ad;625,gs0 631,841,8,t0 s13,7e0,6r4
225,679,843{ 225,679,843 188,085,066

20.1

(Note - 20.1 1) 198,684,260 10,254,290 208 938 550 171 ,793,573

171,793,573

1s8,684,260 10,2s4,290

12

\

208,938,sso 171,793,s73

20
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20,1.1 Pure hases 0f Raw i\,4aterials :

Raw l,laterials

Ray; fu4aterials from farnr

Freight

Loading & Unloading charge
Cane carner feeding

20.2

147 775,531

44,718,446

2,202,316

2,703,097

c147,g73,X5',r'

717,761,302/
.- 4,343,942 €

",. 10,246,585 €
.-3,486,555 

/
I 679,658 */
F"6,753,809 f

*flaz,qsl

Huda liossain & eo,

eLiartcrerJ Aeeounlentl

158,029,821

44,718,446

2,20231A

2,703,097

\

l

!

I

I

I

13

20.3

21

Other Direct Materials
Lime

Sulphur

Others

Packing matenals consume
Cane transport incentive
Sugar Bag lt/arking Fee

Fertilizer & insectisides

Pesticide & Biocide

P.O,L (lrrigation)

P O L (Plantation)

P.O.L (Transporting & Cane Hauling)

Factory Expenses:

Salary & Wages

Repair & Maintenance

Oil and lubricant

Coal, wood & fuel

Power of PDB

I ns urance

Depreciation

Sugarcane development expenses

Administrative Expenses :

Salary & Allowance

Staff welfare expenses
Reni, Rates & Taxes
t-^,"^-^^lt5uldltuu
Legal Expenses

Reoair & Maintenance

Audit Fees

Subscriptron & Donation

Satcking, Loading, docking & Handting
Training expense

Printing & Stationary

TA/DA

Postage, Telegram & Telephone
Entertainment expenses
Head office overhead

Bank charges

Directors Remuneration

Misc. Expenses

Land Development Tax

Depreciatton Exp.

10,254,29A

1

1,658,272

1,706,623

441,720

1,940,651

390,706

173,575

- 7,042,032
- 9,204,483
- 549,175

120,645,S0

18,773J44

4 663,S50

8,952,5?0

3,200 572

627,7i2

5,310 349

889 054

1,025,571

3,121,527

1,105,669

2,334,423

- 147,750

- 32,700
- QlQ E1Eu/ u,u/ J
- 115,074

1

1,658,272

1,706,623

441,720

r 940,651

390,706

173,575

7,042,032

9,204,483

549, 1 75

147,973,335

17 ,761,302
4,343,942

10,246,585

3 486,555

6/9 658

6 i53,809

1 1 70,089

1,847 865

130,178952

30,646,730

2 036,5s9

2,177,146

lu/

1,232,292

1,245,283

378"950

3 5,19,393

380,898
'179,363

7,5'13,805

1,178,775

1 ,016,758

342,585

451

73,986,012 105 289,365

837,968 1,A47 ]52

48 515,219..

83i,968

1, 1 05 669

2,334,423 ' .

37,900

5,167,457,

147,750

32,7A0

878,675

t5,a74
a7a o2cU/ JJUJU

1 740 363

41 195

783,441

6,59s,772

229,748

1 20,600
1,O' 7 c.,)

25,470,793

s,tzq,sta

494,854

107,502

37,900 23,830

10,492,427 8 629,449

110,713

30,000

942,3r9

105,641

874,6&l

1,273 023

56,474

7 44 097

- 41,195
- 783,441

- 229,748
- 120,600

932,375 1,325,127

- 6,595,772 6,512,17s

462 016

i0 400

1,645 957

. , 974,476 974,476 513,208
(Annexure-A) pr 1,688,452v 2,576,267 4,264,720 3,078,526

G\
\:
t.E,
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ntiatn G Lic.

Chafisred Accountanls
i hlda I lassain iI ea.

Chartereri AccsuntanlE

ilt

Mi{ls I Fann 201 I 7
Selling Expenses :

Salary & Alloyrance

Adveritsement

Other lncome:

House Rent

Sales of empty containers

Lease of farm land

Sale of Damage Scraps

Sale of Tender schedule

Govt subsidy & others

Forfeiture oi Security Money

[4isc, lncome

Dokan Ghor Rent

Finance Cost
lnterest on cash credit

Agriculturai loan interest
Annual development project

Seed lv4ultiplication and research farn scheme

lDBl loan interest

Head office loan interest

1,225,07A f
1 18,165

1,225 070

118,165

1,?-41,&79

955,8',22

23

49,88 1

19,770,441

2,484

0q qdq

20,000,000

38,789

1,1 93,3S5

313,276

24

12,528,87A

120,423,418

65,648

25,382

1 59,970

6 460,530

126,102,569

65,648

25,382

1 59,970

172,255,236

14

T

T

I
I
T

I

, , ,t,1+l,g3l =, ,,

25,060 25,060

1,664 506

os r oo 0oo

2,397,221

57 4,257

1 664,506

64,625.658 3.13s.386 67,761,044 i1,$gltl

12,528,87A

120,423,418

65,648

25,382

1 59 9i0

63,1 00,000

1,500,598 896,623

574,257

182,653,276 182,653,276
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,qiihie i-f',bir.rs l(h,rn Co
C,ira(er-ed AccoLrniants

l.l r..ttla j-lossain Co

f"j hai'i*: iecl Acco Lrnta nls

Setatrganj Sugar Mil!s Ltri.

Trade Receivable

As ai Jrne 30, 2018
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Annexure'B

Annexure-C

Setabganj Sugar Mills Ltd.

Receivable from Land Lease Money

As at June 30, 2018

Receivable For Farms

Receivable For Mills

Particu lar
Balance as on 1st

July 2017

Addition During

the year
Adjustment During

the year
Balance as on 30th

June 201 8

Assistant Collector of Cusioms, Ctg, 144,284 144,2E4

\orth Bengal Paper Mills Ltd. Pabna 34,080 34,0B0

tlorthern Distilleries, Jaipurhat 39,982 39,982

Army Sugar Sale 50,009,732 46,353,819 3,655 913

BSFIC Sugar Sale 15,181,587 6,045,000 9,1 36,586

Iotal 218,346 55.191.31 I 52,432,900 12.976.766

Particular
Balance as on 'lst

July 2017

Addition During

the year
Adjustment During

the year
Balance as on 30th

June 20'18

Zabed Ali 43 300 43,300
iaiid Parvez 1 6,380 '16,380

AbdulHamid 5,1 00 5,100
Khoken Sarkar

lobi Uraw
tlurul Hoque

0baidul Hoque

Abdul Khaleq 46,900 46,900
Abdul Muhit 1 380 1,380
Habibur Rahman 31,500 31,500
Sadruzzaman 6,BiB 6,878
{bul Hossain 4 030 7,810 122,900 111,060
iamidur Rahman 122,900 122,900
inallqul tslam -1 16,246 16,246
\bdul ialil 1 6,960 1 6,960
Mohidul lslam 6,1 00 6,100
lMusiim Uddin 4,820 4 820

hafiqul lslam -2 1 8,300 18,300
SSP Enterprise 24,000 24,000
\bdul Bari 8,000 8,000
lafiqul lslam 4,000 4,000
ofailal C/O Lrte Ataur 22 s00 22,500

Rejaul Islam 165.500 165,500
Asraf Hoshan 47 4,900 474,900
Csman Goni 26,000 26.000
Akram Choudhori 61,200 11,700 61,200 11,700

!
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I

I

Pa ilicu la r
Balance as on I si

luly 2017

Addition During

the year

Arljustment Dur!ng

the year
Baiance a, o[ 301h

June 20'i I
(hoqen Vukto 8,000 8,000

A Roshid 6,1 76 6,1 76
fofazzal Hossen 5 000 5,500 5,000 5 500
Rahanul Hao 6,000 6,000
Shek Sobuj 30,000 30,000
\4asudur Rahman 15,420 15,420
(hon Sorkar 4,800 4,800
\4ukul Rahman 25,500 25,500
Ziarul Haq 3,998 3,998
Zihidul Haq 1 37,500 40,040 137,500 40,040
Robiul lslam BB,4OO 88,400
A. Rahim 51 ,000 51,000
roresh Chondro r 04,000 105 000 209,000
Zahidur Rahman 47,720 47,720
)olliluddin 7,844 7,840
Faruk Hossain 40 000 40 000
iopen Chandra 23,900 23,S00

Delloar Hossen 23,400 23,400
A. Razzak 5, /00 1 5,675 5,i00 IC,0 / 3
Asqar Ali 51,000 51,000
Vostafa Ali 2,000 2,000
Ahia Hossain 80,000 80,000
\sraful Ali lo,t ov 26,760
A. Jalil 30,700 30,700
Mahabub Alom 23,200 23,200
Riazaul lslam s3,200 53,200
Aminul Islam 12,740 fi,7A0
Zamiul lslam 4,500 4,500
Sahed lslam 22,780 22,780
Roton Kumar 7,700 7 700
Firoz Alom 24,449 24,409
Rafiqul lslam C/O Nazrul 15,400 15,400
Jitendro Nath c/o khendela 44,400 44,40A)olash Chandro C/o Rafiqul 65,1 75 65,175
\4ahbub Rabbani 17,820 17,820
3iddique Siraj uddin 34,200 34,2AA
Dudhnath 4 125 4,125
Kamal hossain 3,905 't oA(
Az zui haque 5,320 5,320
/askor Ranjon 7 810 7,810
ABM jahanoir

1.500 1,500
\minu{ kolim uddin 22,884 22,884
Mozammal 30 360 30,360
Abdus salam 28 050 28,050
Abdul mannan 34,485 34 485
Sariful lslam 72,191 72,191
labibur Rahman 14,000 14,000
Sahin alam 6,700 6,700
Vasud Rana 34 364 34,364
Hasanuzzaman 25,422 25,422
Razui Karim 23,1 00 23,100
Ashraf Ali 50,000 50,000roresh sorker 2,500 2,500
\4onowar Hossain 2,500 2,500
llias Ali 60,000 60,000
Atul Chandra 20,000 20 000
Raj Kumar

1 3,300 1 3,300
Delower 17,29A 17,290
\4oslem Uddin 16,77 0 16,770
{bdur Rashid 7,980 7,980

If
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I



Al(irter Abbas Khan Co

Chariered Accountantst
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Huda Hossain Co.

Chariered Accouniants

Pafticular
Bslance as ofl 1st

)uly 2017

Addition During

thc year

Adjustrne nt Driring

tile year

Balarree as on 30th

June 201 I
Tolazzal 59,850 59,850

3adiqu I 41,895 41,B95

anowarul 79,800 79,800

Vostafizur 79,800 79,800

Saleq Mia 25,000 25,000

linesh Chandra 5,320 5,320

Voshin Ali 131,200 131,200

{bdus Samad 20,000 20 000

Vehedi Mamunul 22,200 22,200

Sukumar 66,000 66,000

{ktera Banue 8,470 8,470

Alui Kumar 8,470 8,470

Jamal Hoque 32,480 32,480

lotal 2.1 1 s.597 1,432.361 't,896,500 '1,651,459

Receivable from Shop Rent

Particular
Balance as on 1st

Julv 2017

,Addition During

the year
Adjustment During

the year
Balance as on 30th

June 2018

\bu Sobur 25,229 1,347 43.232 (6 6561

tlurul lslam-02 37,976 1,347 33,067 1 6,256

\urul lslam-03 47,232 1,347 26,459 32,120

:kramul Hoque 40,665 1,347 26,039 25,973

Atiqur Rahman 38,477 1,347 50,1 48 (324',

Alauddin 27,533 1,347 20,659 18,221

labibur Rahman 40,666 1,347 30611 21,401

',lasir uddin 41,818 1,347 26 198 26 966
jahaian Ali 21,312 I 147 32,917 (25r

Jamal 37,478 1,347 23,449 25,376

;afiqul lslam ?3 789 9 928 i34 1,063

A. Sattar 36 590 I 928 32,264 ,25S

Ya hiva ro,/00 9,928 13,524
Nurul iislam 2s,502 9,928 34,092 1,339

pradip Roy 25,502 9,928 33,396 2,03s

Suhrab Ali JC,l40 9,928 43 836 1,339

Gupen Roy 28, 1 90 9,928 36,780
,t't'lo

Firoi Ali 3 1 ,046 9,928 668 24,307

Abu Belal 31,046 9,928 668 24,347

Aiahar Ali 31,046 9,928 i,668 24347

Golam Mostafa 24,830 14,212 38 038 995

Robindranath Rov 20,059 8.510 16,672 1,897

Jiarul Hoque 10.0 I I 8,510 28,000 7,1

Ponchanon Roy 13,478 8,510 22s1s (9e7

Nihar Roy 27,475 I 510 31,252 1 711

Aiov Rov 26,179 8,5'10 39,266 (4 5i6)
Dulal Roy l0,o I I 8 510 19,642 15 480

Jillur Rahman lo,o r r 8,510 15,462 19 659

Khalequiiaman t0,0 t I 8,510 IJ,U/ J 22,046

Golam Mostafa 26,611 8,510 32,179 2,942

Ranion Roy 14 5'15 8,510 5,185 17 840

Roniit Mohonto 22,176 7,092 26,812 2,4s6

Mostakim 25,776 7 AO.) 37,274 (4 4091



Akhter Abbas Khan Co
Chai"tered Accouniantst
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Huda Hossain Co.

Chariered Accouniants

4
Padie uiar

Balance aa on lsi
July 2017

Addition During

the year

Arljurtnienl Duiing

the year

Baiance as cn 3!th

June 2018

:oilar Rahman 22,176 7,0s2 /,/Y0 21,472

Aiiir rl lslam 21,BBB 7,092 n,445 A 0'l(

{iijul lslam 21,BBB 7,092 23,04s

losen Ali 25,776 7,092 28.4 4,41
lafiqul lslam lu,J/0 7,092 6,955 20,513

Iariqul lslam 17,136 7,092 26,245 Q,421

ll Hossain 16 416 9,621 13 887

Nurul lslam zz, I to 7,092 21,345 7 Ar1

Goutam Mohonto 26,496 7,092 10,591 22,997

MaiiirrlHoorre 26,496 7.092 8,935 24,653

latan Rov 160,419 27,232 1 1 6,284 71,367

Boilar/Habibur Rahman 101 ,7 45 27,232 94,813 34,1 64

Nlu sa 34,872 13,616 37,1 39 11,349

Habibur Rahman 37,933 1 0,893 34,302 14,524

:ksed Ali 28,385 9,477 36,230 1,233

\,4usa 33,91 5 9,077 31 ,1 36 11 ,857

Ekramul Hoque 33,915 I,077 5,240 17,753

Naimuddin 21,012 g,477 4,807 +,t t6)

Lutiur Rahman 33,4 54
q )77 47.411 4,8801

lVlohsin Ali 32.071 I,077 6,273 4,875

Rahim Uddin 25.623 ,077 39,580 (4,880)

A.maleq 24,239 I,077 16,148 17,168

lVobaraq hossain 1 3,454 I,077 27,411 (4,880)

t{asim Akram 32,995 9,077 30,218 11,854

Gooal Quendo 2,480 725 1,755

Subol 0uendo r 480 725 t,/cJ
Bappi Quendo ,480 725 I./JJ
Abdur Rahman ,480 7)q 1.755

Anowar Hossain 2,480 7aE 1,755

Biplob Hossain 2,480 725 '1 ,755

Jlbon Chandra ,480 725 1,755

Aminul lslam ,480 725 t,/cl
Abdus Salam ,480 725 1,755

Durul Amin ,480 725 1,755

Sibnath Shil .480 1aE 1,755

Abus Satiar 2,480 725 1.75s

Monnao Hossain 2,480 7aR 1,755

Sidhan Chandra 2,480 725
-losne Ara ,480 725 1,755
Azmoi Hossain 480 725 1,755
lafizur Rahman 480 725 t,/Jc
\4oniruzzman 2,480 725 4 aEC

Shopon Roy 2.480 71E t./f,c
:aruque Khandokar 2,480 725 '1 .755

Vozzamel Hooue 2,480 725 1 .755

\,4asud Rana 2,480 725 I /55
Sontos Kumar 2,480 laE 1,755

Vlrittun Joy 2,480 1,7s5

opal Quendo 2.48 725 1,755

Subasis Rov 2,4 725 1 7A6

Jibit Chandro 2,480 725 1,755
lnir rs Khandokar 2,480 14E I /J3

\ur lslam 2,480 725 1 ,755
)elower Hossain 2,480 725 1,755

\bdul Hoque 2,480 1ac 1,755
tlabu kumar 2,480 725 1,755

Vlizanur Rahman 2,480 725 1 ,755

Vlasud Rana 2,480 I 1C,t

\zizul Hoque 2,480 725 1 1EE

Jtiab Chakroborti 2,480 725 a acE

loydeb Chandra 2,480 724 t,/t0
Iotal 1 .785.513 654.5s3 1,674,969 765,1 97

tn
&.SA



Particular
Balance as on lst

July 2017

Addition During

the year
Adjustment

During the year
Balance as on

30th June 201 8

vlr.0bidur Rahman. Seni.Elect

,,,1r. Foni Chandro Karmokar. SACDO 97p32 1 9,536 77,496

Mr. Hatem Taher. AM (Ext.) 66,601 3,052 63,549

Belayet Hossain. Dlvl (Ext.) 113j20 21,984 1,136

lialiur Rahman Di\4 (Ext,)

Abdus Samad DM (Ext.)

Aklasur Rahman. Dl"4 (Exl.l 184,272 20,779 1 63,493

L4nqharof Hnsqain 496 496

Prosanto Chouhan {Jr. Panman) 143,222 4,000 139,222

at Zahir Uddlne GN/(Admin)

Dhanaranian Sarkar, DACD0 41 ,660 14,760 26,900

lahirtlddin Manaoer (Ext l

Kamruzzman Kakon CDA 209,368 18,144 191,224

Salek Mia, SACDO 68,816 18,144 50,672

Amzad Hosspn S Fle 143.822 26,862 1 16,960

Shakwat Hossain.Al\4(TE) 89.766 25.656 64,1 l0
Khokon Chandro,Fitter 1 08,750 1 08,750

1,157 ,679 1 09,246 173.413 1,093,512

\
i lf Ll:.r I irrssaiii Co.

Chariereti Ac.ountants
/\i(hter Abbas l(han Co.

Charterecl Accountants

Setabganj Sugar fflills Lid

Loan for Motor Cycle

As at June 30, 20 1 B

Setabgalj Sugar Mills Ltd.

Loan for Bicycle

As atJune 30,2018

Annexure-E
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Annexure'D



!
i.lLrda Hossain Co.

Chariered Accourrta:-its

Akhi.ir Abbas Khan C0.

Chartered Accouniants

Setabganj Sugar Mills Ltd,

Advance Against Expenses

As at June 30, 2018
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I
I
I
T

I
I
t
I
I
t
I
I

Particular
Balance as on 1st

Julv 2017

Addition During

the year
Adjustment

Durino lha voer
Balance as on

30th June 2018
tu]d.l\,lomin Hossain DM, Mech. 1 9.044 '19,044

l,,lr.Nurul lslam ACO 15,077 15,477
iVr L4asudu. Rahman-Dateoperalor 47,578 155,994 143,282 60,290

Mr. Dudu Mia-Foreman(Eleckical)

i\4amunur lslam-Asl.Enq (Mech) 83,385 83,385
lVlr. Kamrul Hasan-All,1(Civil) 288,820 264,638 24,182
Mr.Zahir Uddln Khan-lr/(Extent 0n)

it'lr. Akhlasur Rahman-DM(Extentron) n1,754 178,01 5 53,735

\4r. [4asud Sadik-AM(Admin)

Vlr.Ainul Haque-SACDO 196,550 196,550

\4r.Abdus Samad-M(Extension) 8,000 8,000

Mr. Belayet H0ssain-AN,4(Extension) 20,000 541,880 541,880 20,000

Mr.0sman Gani-Jr 0ffice(Land)

Mr.A.K.M Farhad Hossain-SACD0 1 98,730 198,730

Mr. Dhonoranjan Sarkar-SACD0 950,000 950,000

Mr. Yousuf Ali-SACD0 260,830 260,830

Mr. KhandkarAlamgir Hossain-DM(Accounts) 183 183

1,4r. Shamim-Asst Accountant(Accounts) 94,000 94,000
Mr.Saidur Rahman-Sr.Clerk(Land) 1 8,000 1 8,000

lvld.Narul lslam,Macknich 90 '1,500
1 ,590

{shraf Hossain 1 5,000 15,000

Abdur Rahim 3,800 3,800
\ur Alam Shek.Trune(Graoe)



Particular Balance as on 1st

JUU 2A17

Addition 0uring

the year
Aeljustmeilt

During the year
Haiarrce as on

30th June 2018

lebashes Shing,C 0(Admin) 7,232 93,924 96,609 4,547
aisur Rahman.Driver 20a 200

S.M.Humuion Azad CIC 44,000 44,000
llishes garkar,ClC 28,000 28,000
Mehadi Mamunul Haque,ClC 1 ,970 350,500 352,470
IVlominul Haoue.ClC 33.500 33,500
Abdul l,lannan,ClC 37,500 J/,/CJ
\,4d,Harun-U-Rashid CIC 27,000 7,000
N4oshahin Ali.ClC 668,000 668,000

Md Shorab Ali,ClC 13,925 11,925 2,000
Shalek Miah,SACQO(P) 400,000 400,000
Arifuzamman,CDA .Co CIC 23,20A n,2a0
'lamidur Rahman,ClC 43,500 43,500

"loni 
Gopal,CiC 9,500 9,500

lezaul lslam,ClC 22)AA 22 100
Zillur Bahaman,ClC 8,200 8,200
Abdul Latif Cho!dery,ClC 21,000 21,0AA
Bisnuprodo Eashak,ClC

Bulbul Haque CIC 12.400 12,4l0
30,500 30,500

iolraman Alt,UlC 355,250 355,250
Laisur Rahman,ClC '18.500 18,500
Md.Golam Rabbani,ClC 16 600 16,600
Aslam 8.o1i,M0 (Acc)

(azal Chandro Dash,ClC

layise Uddin,ClC _ 41,500 41 ,500
Jamal Haque,Tarner 70,879 63.303 7,576

19,400 1S,400
Projesh Kumar Biswas,J.Off(Com)

9,300 9,300
Narul Amin.AMlPro) 219 37,400 37,61 I
3iren Bhadur,MLSS(Admin) 87.000 73,728 13,272
3olam Kader,Teacher 66,060 66,060
Foni Chandro Karmokar.SACDO T '113 .5!Too l- 653,9'13
Sariful lsiam,Sazu,Seq,T.Heloer 2,500 2,500

5rnq,Atul(Par) 307,357 307,357

Vosarof Hossain,SACD0 5es28oT 598 280
sapan Kumar uata (OPA) 15/101 '14,998 412

1,500 '1,500

30,500 30,500
4ani0ur tstam

lananqu Hosen t;U,A/CiC
1 6,200 '16,200

{qqeq Alr, Secunty uuard 2.590 2,590
261 ,1 30 261 ,1 30

Habibur Rahman. CDA Cum CIC
\ifuzzaman-2 CDA Cum CIC I

Vehedi Hasan A,M (AC) I

-

-------- I
98,69S I

12.100 I

_ 132,000 |

12 100 I

142,639 I &8.059

ffiw/
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Balance as on 1st

July 201 7

Hdrlition Dur!ng

the year

Adjustment

During the year
Balanee as on

30th June 2018

!rrr RAhm2n Forman

lamrrrl Hasan Plttmher

Iofqzzgll_q!9gLt4
Ahdr rr Ra77ao I Ah

, Cum CIQ

rsf

26 600

mrrllo Raian HaldarG M{ Farm)

rrHor Al"4 lFac\

lafor AIi Khan Foman

rl RozIrr Roshid CDA/ClC

rovonooiih .Jamader 150

Aksarul Alam. Clerk, Personnel

lvlonovar Hosen CIC

Rasal

1 000

108

32

rovas Chandro Rav CIC/CDA 44 l0

nnwarrrl lslam 1 l0

\umllo Rov Driver 5

ruhrrr Rahman Techer 82293

Rohirrl lslamSAE 11

lilio Kumar Sarker D.G.M (Ext) 1:

Ali. Muazzin

ahman AM lFle) 1 6l 038 1

Mahmrrda Beoum

thn lahid A [i1 73,q5!

Prolov Shah AM (Pro) 75,982

tm 205,730

Nrrra AIam Siddek A.M

-| rmvrrn Kahir lr/anaoer lSeed )

slam Tinna

rr tllla CIC

\mdadul Haoue CIC

ana CIC

qzarl Karim CIC 37

/IEIII KANM LIL 16

Sarkpr CDA r00 50

rhanoir Alam I.iani) Data Ant. 2

Shakwat Hossain,AN4(TE) 11 711 z ?)0

orrl lslam AMIStor\ 3S3

rmal Hossain AM iACC)

l,,4ainul lslam. i\,4aiion. Boilar

laloram Shaha. AAO

otif Akand Manaoer(CP')

Rrrhel Parvez Sub Asst Eno 125

Azmol Hossin Macanic 1 1,500

lntich Rov CIC 16,800

nrrr Rnhman CIC 64 800

lhahin Pramanik Cic

lezaul lslam.ClC

\mol Chondro Rov.ClC r00

rm CDA

on Sarkpr

'lrr Muhammad Manik 3

\nnwpr Shadnk 12

rm GIt4lAtlM)

17

r4nTahar hossain

\hdils satfar

ram Hosqain 1 680 '1 680

randro Nath Sino.Centre Gaurd

total 294.340 10.261.184 4i 1\4
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Annexure-G

Pafticular
Balance as on

1st July 2017

Addition

During the year
Adjusiment

During the year

Balance as on

30th June 2018

13300/003 i iatim Taher Ah4 (Ex) (3,05 3,052

{3300/003 l.,iC.Narul lslam,GM(Adm)

4330C/007 Abu Talab. SACD0 80 900 80,900

43300/008 Foni Karmokar. SACDO

43300/010 Clirr Rahman M (EX) (13,088' 13,088

43300/012 Suiat Ali. SACDO (1,2 1.260

43300iC14 Dhanoranlon Dhor, SACD0

43300i019 iii,1 Forhad Hossain, AM (Elec.)

43300/021 Suvash Chandra Sing, AM(Pers) (1 03) 103

43300/023 Failur Rahman. Sub Asst lnge (1,500) 1,500

43300/025 SB Yusuf (W) DGiV (Fac) 9,774 9770

43300/028 Niiai Chandro Roy DGM (EX)

43300/029 Chittio Ronion Das DM (EX) (54 5,400

43300/030 Abdus Samad DM (EX) (45 4.500

43300/031 Jahir Uddin Khan. DM(EX) (4 50C 4,500

43300/033 IHosarof Hossain, SACDO 436 436

43300/034 AynLrl Haque. SACDO

13300i035 Yusuf Ali. SACDO

43300/036 Al{M Forhad Hossain. SACDO (2e) 29

43300/038 Binoy Vuson Shaha. Am (AC)

43300/039 Dr. Ansarul Haque. CDCNlO (6,000) 6,000

43300/042 Masud Sadik. AM (Admin) (1,000) ,000

43300/043 li,,lan ju r Ahammad.(Nirapotta) 1,000) ,000

43300/044 t'Jajrul lslam J.Office(Laber) (1.0001 ,000
43300/046 Belayet Hossain. AM (EX) (1,000) 000

43300i047 Nurul lslam iewelACO 30,000 30,000

43300/048 Akbor Hossain (Head Master) (2,0001 2,770 774

43300/050 l,{ainuddin Ahamed,GM(Admin) (0 25) 0

43300/051 Galam Sorower Morshed,M(Sead)

43300/052 Nlt S jddikur Rahman,GM(Agri)

43300/053 Abdul Khalek,DGM(Fram)

433001055 Md Momtaiur Rahman,DGM(Lab)

43300/056 Aklasur Rahman,DM{Ext) 21,766 181 106 202,872

43300/057 Pmmoth Ranian Deb Sharma. UPo.Sho.Pro (1,000 1 000

43300/059 Ja;nal Hossain, Bearer

43300/069 Sarot Chandro Dash, MLSS(Elct

43300/070 Pores Chandra Roy

43300/074 Bckeya Biddud Bil 230,277 24,013 206,264

43300/076 Shoshl Mohon Shail, Labur Had 2.000 2 000

43300/078 Abdul Hamib,Boring Miski 1,800 1 800

43300i079 Mojibor Rahman Farnes Labur (3001 300

43300/080 Audit Obiection B4-85/24 (Bonous) (82,544) 123,435 40,891

43300/081 A,udit Obiection-91-93/3 H.Rent Salab 40,610 674 39,936

43300/083 Audit Obiect 1-3/10 Salab Rate alc

43300/084 Audit Obiec2-3/13 Salabrate 44,635 15,635 29,000

43300/085 Audii Obi 97-98/28 Bocaka 0T 47,739 5,379 42.360

{3300/087 Biran Chandro Roy,Mo helper 5 026 5,026

133001088 Aiuit Appati00-0'1/37 Utsob Vata 860 860

13300/0Bg Aduit Appoti 00-01/38 Baby Taxy Rant 15,781 15,i8'1

43300/090 Aduit Appoti 95-96/62 1 st Class (350) 350

43300/091 AduitAppoti 97-98 Bokyea Bosus aAE 245

l
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Particular
Balance as on

1st July 2017

Adeliiion

During the year
Adjustment

During the year
Baiancc as on

30th June 2018

43300/093 Aduit Appoti 9B-99/50 Bokyea Bonus 7,714 4,091 3,623
43300/094 F.duit Appoti 91-9316 Bokyea Bonus to,tc / 4,1 95 12.062
43300/095 A.duit Appotl95,96/6 1 5 970 170 5,800
43300/096 AJuit Appoti 65-B6i '1 Karmo Eari 42,663 8 140 34.523
43300/097 Aduit Appoti 95-96/42 Dholay Vata (2,618 2,918 300
43300/097 A.udlt Objection 95-96-Dolai Vata (300) 300
43300/098 F.duit Appctl96,97/53 , (1,8301 2,130 300
43300/099 Adult Appoti 97-98157 Matri Shodhon Vata 12,284 I 1.t64
43300/100 ACuit Appoti 98-99/51 Dholay Vata (4 620) 4,920 300
43300/101 Khokon Chandra Sarkar, Frter 10 594 82,058 75,000 LOXt
43300/102 A.imol Hossain Taku, Fjter 1 800 1,800
43300/104 A,.cyongoiib . Supir Jamadar

13300/105 t{Jrn rur rjaque. T/-1e par 1 BB7 1,887
4330C/1 07 Sofiqur Rahman, Helpar 1 800 1 800
13300/1 1 1 Broiabasi Fiter 247 247
+3300/1 15 Asraful Alam Fiter 1,800 1 800
433001117 Abdur Barak. Makanic 1,800 1,800
433001123 Afiz Uddin. Fairman 10,800 10 000 10,000 10 800
43300/1 25 A!! Hossain, Mo,Trak.HelpaA 1 198 7j50 6,800 '1 548
$3A0h27 Jitandro Nath Roy Cash 60,000 60 000
43300i128 Forhad Hossain Munna. RaiMistri 4,793 A 70'l
13300/131 Riajul lslam. V.Forman 500 500
43300/132 Jamal Haque, Tarner 1,837 15 000 16 837
4334U134 Habibur Rahman Boylar At s,400 s 400
43300/134 Abdui Mannan, CIC

43300/137 I'lasudur Rahman, Oparator 1,400 1 400
43300/138 Osman Goni. Helpar (2.5 2,500
43300/139 Mamunur Rashid. Koronic 33,378 33 378
43300/141 Abdur Malak, Helpar 2 856 2,856
13300/144 Mojaffor Hossain Fiter DEE 1,800 1 800
1330C/145 Balal Uodin. TK 

-T
4XAM47 Lal Mia, Jan, Helpar 35 000 '1,500 36,500
3300/156 Aduit Appoti Mahagho Vata Bonus 84.B5126 {390) 390
3300/162 Audit Objection-93-94 DOLAT Vata (60) OU
3300/1 634{.rdit Objection g3-94/1 

1 {1 33) 133
3300/164 Audil Objection 93-94/15 509 269 240

{3300/1 67 WageCommision Advance 8 060.981 7,033,394 60,000 1 5 034,375
13300/1 68 Ali Arsad(Alaya),Se.Drivar

3300/170 Anarul Haque. T. Helpar (1.0081 2,016 1,008
43300117 2 Provas Chandro. Mo,Driver 1 000 1 000 2,000
43300/175. DuDu Mia. Forman 1,000 '1,000

43300/176 lld-Asraf Hossein, Driver (4.684) 4, O04

13300/1 78 Eid Bonus Aduit Appoti 09-1 0 (3001 300
JJUU/t i V Ad0ut i!10[atab IV]at(an,c

43300/182 Joy Chandra, 0A
13300/183 Elias, Gaurd 200 200
13300/184 Beial, Atuo.

13300/193 Dipok Rajnon Das,OA(Labour) (2,300) 2,300
433001194 Moshahin Ali,Out Sation Grad

43300/1 95 Elies Sarkar,ClC (2,112)l 2 11)
43300/1 98 Abul Kalam Azad,Seni.Elect (0)l 0 (
43300/200 AMus Sattar, CIC 224 I 224
43300/206 Md Tofazzal Hossain, CDA 6,527 I 138.401 71,500 73.428
3300/213 Mohsin Ali, Sea Driver mool 1.000 2,000---T_-- , T 1q0001 10,000

I
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Padicular
Balance as on

1st July 2017

Addition
During the year

Adjustment

During the year

Balance as on

30th June 2018

133001217 Habibur Rahman Dulal 1 043 1 043

t33001217 Sarat Das Peon

tr3300/218 Anowarul lslam HelPer

[r2h2hr rh Rahhni e.DA (0) 0 (0)

33001)2 l,leiindro Nath Rav,Cashier

1\nn?)1 Pnrcqh Ch:ndrn Sarker lSarmik Sardef)

1\frnlD{ Nirnrl lslam Foreman lFarms) 1,800 1 800

1\001?27 Arahafl rl islam 400 400 800

z:harrrl Scerrriiv Gard 10,600 10,000

It;'lzin I Jddin Sp Gard 4.000 4 000

43300/23'l Abinus Roy Se,Gard (5,000) 5 000

433C01234 Kofil Uddin, Security Gaurd

11n0/?15 \,riavaiid Ali CIC 224 224

1100/?36 i\,4ehidi Mamun CIC 120 2,015 2,135

4i300/2i7 Ahdrrl Malek Siore Keeoer

3300i 24n Sahadoi Hossatn.CDA {4,45 4,450

310frD41 Hakim Madi. Sea. Trac. Drider 9]92 q 70?

33a0D4? Fah[r Mia Mech. 1,800 1,800

330N)43 Kamrul Hasan, AM (Civil) 1 055 1,055

?3}ell)44 Niharul lslam CIC
'108,170 38,500 69,670

433001247 Taz:l lslam

43300/248 Masud Rana, CDA 16 2'10 1 16,211

43300/250 Zahidul lslam, CIC

13300/253 Harisul lslam, Pc 2,000 2,000

+3300/254 i\4izanur Rahaman, CDA Cum CIC

+3300/257 Nurul Amin, DM (Production) (3,279) 1) )74 9,000

13300/258 Khairul Alam, Steno. (Store)

13300/259 Sofiqur Rahman, Sr, Panman (3 0001 3,000

{3300/260 Abdul Jabbar-4 Driver 2,000 2,000

{3300/262 Dhiren Chandro Roy, Tractor Driver (0 25) 02s
43300/263 Audit Obi 8-9/03 OT (29j22 29.122

43300/264 Audit Obj 1 1-120 1 0T (13 6i6) 13,676

43300/265 Audit Obi. 8-9/04 N4ohargo 0T (1,864) LO0+

43300/266 Mohsin Ali, Lirne Sulfar Mate (365 365

43300/267 llias Ali, CIC 176 t/o
43300/268 Jahidul lslam, CIC (0.21 0 0.00

43300/269 Prosanto Kumar, Sea. Sr. Panman 1 350 64,500 63 900 1 950

4fi0A1270 Lab Nurul lslam, Fireman (22,961 22,961

$30A1271 Anwar Hossain, Auto Electri.

433001272 Mohosin Ali, Gaurd Cum Scaleman 2,750 2,000 750

43300/273 Kamruzaman Kakon SACDO

+33A01274 Subodh Candro Roy, Volkanizar 6,540 6 540

+33001275 Jaynal Abadin Peon

{3300/276 Late Mohosin Ali MLSS,0Farm

$3AQ1277 Late Shahid Haresul lslam PC

433001278 A.Hamid M. Can HelPer

433001275 Shahid Alam Macanic

43300/280 Tohidul Alam ,HelPer Mac

43300/281 Saladur Rahmam OA

43300i282 HAMIDUL Hoque S,Cashir

43300/283 Sarnsul Alam 0.A.

3300/284 Khairul AIam Com. OPer

13300/285 Afiz Uddin T.Driver (382, 382

43300/286 Vhupen Chandro Roy Khalasi

I
I
I
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I
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During the year'
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30th June 2018

4QQ001287 liajaharut Lstam CDA

43300/288 tCr'CHURAt/ ROY Sea Oriver
:TJJUU/ldy llieo0 A I sea .Dflver

IJJUUi IYU AS,SODANON L;IL)

JAIUXUILA StA. T]AKING CLARK
Ar, tsur Hanaman IILSS

43300i293 Al'.rul Khalak llechinist
43300/294 l,,iansurui Haque CDA

l9i Jcinat Abdin, 0ashier-2 (309,7501 2,217,840 1.918 980 (10 890)

^!tjLr 
Al lllasagef x,ttb 5228

ueiar u00 n, ttme Keeper

rvranji.rrul taruK Kall

4330l]/299 Fa:lur Ra!man, Am(Mech)
43300/300 Nu:u istam,GIr/(Adm)

43300/301 Ro;iqui lslam (lVD)

+JJUU/JUZ Hu,Tayun Kabir,Fitar 1 800 1,800
43300/303 Sheikh Harun,Fitar 1,800 1,800
{JJqui JU4 Nur Alam Uneikn, I urnar 1,800 1,800

nossarn, 1,800 1.800
u00lfl,netpet 1,800 1.800

lvru[djut 1,800 1.800
, herper 1,800 1,800

3300i3 1 0 Janal Uddin,Khatashi 1,800 1,800
13300/311 lbrdrim Ali, Fireman 

--l---1f00 1,800
433001313 Shadikul lslam, Pump Driver 1,800 1,800

Jafor Ali, Turbine Operator 1,800 1,800+Jruu/J tc tvtolJDar ilql:tman, tlreman 1,800 nnn
43300i3'16 Rehan Mia, Farnesh Labor 1,800 1,800
nrJUUi J 1 / MUiE U00]n, tarnesn La00r 1,800 '1,800

'JJUU/J 
lO Oaf XtSUt Atatlt, ielper 1,800 1,80043300/319 iqbbar, Diesel Engine Driver 1,800 1,80013300i320 ldrish, Diesel Engine Heller (1,800) 1,800

', Armecnar

43300/322 Air,ul, E lectrician (1,800) 1,800
3300/323 Molammel Haque,Farnesh Labor JIJ

43300i32+ ntoy Kunrai t<hanli 1,710 1,na
1,800 1.800

tan0r0, Flreman 1,800 '1,800

540 540aJJUU/JZV t iifrq tone Anwar,Farngsn Labor 408 40843300/330 Nripen, Hetper
1,74243300/331 lt4st,Rasida, Typrst 4s9 459

1,887 1,887JvlJJJ rvrd.:duuu nu55aln. hglper tt,to0 tt.too
r]eriJer q orn

9,920
]an, i.La00r e_e20 I 9,920{3300/336 Ma[nul lslam,Mesion 7,200 7.20A+JJVU/ JJ / AKiilrII,lVIeCnanlC

16,200 16,20013300i338 Abs.rl Hossain, Helper (3,411 11,911 8,500
43300/339 Kamrul, Electrichian '16,200

16 200433001340 Hahibur, Forman
1 7,550 LQq0 6,600 12,75013300/341 Urpat Kumar, Loan Checkrno 5,135 5,1 35

lslam, Forman I O70
2.979

t
I
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Padicular
Balance as sn

1st July 2017

Additisn
During the year

Adjustment

During the year

B::lance as ein

30ih iune 2018

43300/343 Rosidul Haque,Helper 3,1 45 3 145
43300/344 Aiam, SBA 2 906 2,906
43300/345 Abdus Sattar-2, Helper 7.762 7,762
43300/346 Rotan Kumar, Fitar 3,400 7 058 10,458
433C0/347 R::hul Amin, Labor 7,440 7,440
43300/343 Rcbiu , Labor 3,960 3,960
43300i349 Shariful, Helper '1 350 1 350
43300i350 Ahmqir,Critilist 7,440 7,440
43300/351 Tofiqr.ll Operator 1,350 1 350
433001352 Al;Cus Sattar, PD 3 556 3 556
43300/353 A5ul Basar Prodhan, Jutce Recorder 1,988 1 988
433C0/354 Saifulia, Chalnman 9,144 9,144
43300/357 Suboth Ch. Roy Valcanijer (6 000) 6,000
43300i359 Asraful lslam, Gaurd (1.609) 1 609
43300/360 lvlaklesor Rahman, Compaunder

43300/361 Ab.Jul Hai, Gaurd, Khamar

13300/362 Siiushil Chandro Roy, CDA

43300/363 ltrem Uddin, Sea. Purchase Clerk

J3300/354 ll4ehbub Alam, Sea Purchase Clerk I I
43300i365 Ki:aibor Rahman, CDA

43300/366 Liakot Ali ,ClC

43300/367 Sabrrul lslam .Driver

43300/368 Sh:fiur Rahman-2, CDA 1,260 1 260
433001369 Biren Chandro Roy, Cane Gaurd 9,990 9 990
43300i370 l\4ozaharul lslam, GM(ADii,,l) 488 488
43300/37'1 Ali Mortoza, Ahbayok, Chashi Samity 3,6'14 3,614
43300/376 A. Jabbar.CDAI F.l

43300/379 Mchibulla Chaif Sale

43300/383 Deiip Kumar Sarker,D G l\4 11 ,57 4 11,574
43300/384 Proly Saha. 8 615 1 385 10 000
43300/387 Ayub Ali,CDA

43300/3BB Hai'nidur Rahman,CDA 2,801 2,801
43300/389 Kamruzzaman,CDA 199 1 200

3300/390 Arnrirul lslam,CDA

13JU0/392 Sukumar Biswas,CDA I 104 26,919 26,919 9,1 04
43300/396 Il4usabberul lslam,CDA 0.09 0
43300/397 Jaicrulla,CDA (600) 600
43300/39S Saiful lslam, GM (Fin) 53,000 24 000 29,000
13300/400 Saiful lslam, Glr.4 (Agri)

43300/401 Kunlud Chandro Roy, Sea, Driver 1 000t 12 000 11 000
43300/402 Dinu Mohammad M,Driver 10,000 10,000
4J.)UU/4U5 La! M.a, Sea T. Driver (34,000) 35,500 1 500
43300/406 Din Mohammod, Sea. T. Driver

43300i407 Uljal Hossain ,CDA 92,924 26,000 66,924
$3A01407 Rafiquel lslam Driver 2,611 2,611
43300/409 Jamal liossain, CDA (300) 300
43300/41 0 Jaitaria Hossain,CDA (6001 36,799 36,1 99
43300/41'1 Mostafizur Rahman,CDA 1 501) 56,501 28 000 27,004
43300/41 2 Anwar Sadat,CDA t3o-oll 27,684 13 000 1 4,384

!!{o/all {amt Chandro Roy,CDA (600)T 600
4TCAI 41 4 Sadekul lslam,CDA

1 ,200) 1,200
43300/41 5 Harnidul Haque,CDA (300) 300
43300i4 1 6 Mastofl6amql(CP0)

3300/4 1 7 Hamidul lslam.GM(Adm) (392) 392

la
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+3300i418 I'larul Kabir,DGM

{3300/41 I Sharolia,Suiper 100 100
43300i420 Aksarul lslam Ciark 2,080 2 080
4$0Ai422 An'oar Hossain, Helper 540 540
433001423 S,FJ Abdur Rashid ,llD
43300/424.Robiul lslam,S W.Atendent 12,400 12 400
43300/425.[4csiofa Kama] CP0
43300i426, Abdu Latrf Akondo,l,/{BlJ)

4XA01427 SI'riCur Rahman, Helper Fact, 1 400 1,400
43300i429 To!:nur lslam

43300i430 So:iul lslam(Cashier) 27,000 1,373,490 1,374,490 26,000
43300/431 Sa;iul lslam ,Casheir (43 6601 4J.bbt,
43300/432 Shshrab Ali, OAP (5001 31,600 25,300 5 800
43300/433 Pr*!ullo Kumar, Fitter

13300/434 Rovel Lal Suiper

13300/435,Hekmot Ali, CIC 63,960 63,960
13300/436, Shorab Ali,ClC

13300/437, Ahsan Habib, Security Gaurd

13300/438 Naribar Rahman, Sea, Ckdckinq Clerck 201 0 201
13300/439 Toslima Motin, Sea, Chekinq Clerck 114

1 313
43300/440 Yeasmin Akter, Sea. Chekinq Clerk 813 1 814
43300/441 An,-var Hossain, Sea. Chekinq Clerk 2,622 0 2,622
$3AA1442 Shoriful lslam-1, Helper RJSM

43300/443 Abdul Hamid, Driver RJSM

433001444 Ramjan Ali, Driver, RJSM

43300/445 Far':q Ahmed Driver RJSM

43300/446 Naiim Uddin, Driver RJSM

13300/447 Aina: Haque, Helper RJSM

+3300/448 Shoriiul lslam-2, Helper RJSN4

43300/449 Ansar All, Driver RJSM

43300/450 Ferci Ali, T,Helper RJSM

43300/451 l\4osarof Hosen T,Helpar RJSM

43300/452,Gouranqo Shaker M.T.Driver 7,000 7,000
43300/453 Laysur Rahman T,Driver

43300/454 Naymuddin. Sharan fl 1

43300/454 Nur islam, S,Electrician (200) 17,200 15.500 1 500
43300/455 RAJ KUMAR N/.DRIVER

43300/456,AI-Amin,S.Goard

13300/457 ABM Jahanqir Hossen CDA 650 650
43300/459 Shaiahan.Casual-P.C AA R1N 24532
13300/459 Zakaria Hossin,CDA

13300/460 Bisnupoda Boshak CIC (0 73) 1 (0
{3300/461 Zillur Rahman CIC 020 0 (01

13300/462 Kalal Chandra Das CIC 44,584 47,829 47,829 44,584
3300/463 Nurr{lam-2 Driver 10.000 7,000 3,000

43300/464 Forhadul lslam, CDA (0) 0 0
43300/465 Abdus Sattar, Retired Gaurd Cum Scaleeman (0) 0 (0)
43300/466 Abu Zahid caffary,Lcc

43300/468 Feroj Alam ,Jur,Penman

43300/469 Advance AqainstHouse Rent Allowance Are

43300/470 Toie Mia, Sea, Tractor Driver 1 000 1 000 2,000
3300/471 Rabiul, Driver 2,000 2,000
3300 I 47 2 Jabbar-3, Driver 1,000 1 000 2.000
3300/473 Siraj, Driver 1 ,000 1,000 2,000
3300/474 Dinesh Chandro, Driver 1 000 1 000 2.000

43300/475 Kurnad, Driver 2 000 2 000

ffi
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43300/476 Laisur, Driver 1 00c I 000 2,000

$3A01477 Siddik, T, HelPer
'1 000 1 000 2,000

43300/478 Hira Lal, T. HelPer 1 000 1.000 2,000

43300/479 Vupen, T HelPer 1,000 1 000 2,000

43300/480 Abdur Rahman, T. HelPer 2 000 2,000

43300/481 Saidul, T. Driver 2 000 2,000

43300i482 l''lokbul T. HelPer 2 000 2,000

43300/483 Harun, T HelPer 2,000 2,000

43300/484 Padma Lachon, T. HelPer 1 0c0 4,923 5 923

13300i485 l-1ablb T. Helper
'1 000 1 000 2 000

43300/486 Baset, T, Helper 2,000 2,000

13300 487 trrroz Alam, Pa\aradar

13300/488 Abdus Salam, Sea. Tractor Helper 2 000 2,000

43300/4Bg Abdul Haque, Sea, Tractor Helper 2 000 2,00!

43300/490 Abdur Rahim, Sea. Tractor Helper 2 000 2,000

43300/49'1 Anwar, Sea. Tractor Helper 2 000 2,000

43300/492 Tariqul, Sea. Tractor Helper 2 000 2,000

43300/493 Abdur Rouf, Sea. Tractor Helper 2 000 2,000

433001494 Abdul Maiid, t'lD (35 0001 35,000

43300/495 Shafiqul Islam, AM (Store) '14 694 13.694 1 000

43300/496 Baloram Shah Acc.Asst 31.991 31,991

43300/497 Khatis Chandra Roy Driver 5,000 5,000

433001498 Abdur Razzak M.T.Driver 10 000 10,000

43300/499A M A L lmran, M D 13,670 13,670

43300/500 Rezul Karim Nayon T. Driver 16,000 16 000

43300/501 Ar,vyal Parvage Fairmar 29,050 29 050

43300/502 Abdul Jalil Trak Driver 10,000 10,000

43300/503 Koilash Roy, sea, Tractor Drrver 25,000 25,000

43300/504 Jetandra Nath Ror, Clark 200 200

43300/505 Aiay Das,Gard 200 240

43300/506 Aroti Rani, Suiper 8 000 8 000

43300/507 Zikrul lslam, Gaurd Cum Scaleman 23 000 6,000 7 000

43300/508 Anwarul Hoque. CDA 23 056 1 057 11,999

43300/509 Aiov Chan, Roy,CDA 28319 4,000 14,31 I
3300/s 0 Jov Deb Chan. Roy, CDA 22,416 1,000 1 1 ,416

3300t5 1 Shoroly,Suiper 100 100

43300/5 2 Joqindro. zaruder 5 026 5 026

13300/5 3 Dorimon Ali, Guard khamr 10 153 '1 0,1 53

13300/51 4 Monowar Hossain,CIC 311 311

13300i51 5 Golam Kibriva,Pc,Casual 208 208

13300/51 6 Farhadul lslam,ClC 623 623

13300/5'17 Moslem Uddin, Driver 7,058 7,058

13300151 B Nobir Hossain,Helper,Transport 7,058
7 nEO

13300/51 9 Arfen Ali,Rason,Clarck 26 000 26,000

{3300/520 Aminul Haque,MLSS 13,200 2AA 13 000

43300/521 Usman Goni,Land Officer 1,203 508 1,203 508

lotal 8.794.652 13.569.471 4.603.700 17 .7 60.4"
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Ai<hier Abbas l(h;;n Co
Chartered Acco,.ii-rtants

i"jr,rcia f-loigain Co
Ciraiier ed Ar:countan is

Setabganj Suger Mills ttd,
Other Payable

As at June 30, 2018

Particular
Balance as on 1st

Julv 2017

Addition During the
vear

Adjustment During

the vear
Balance as on 30th

June 201 8

Audit fee provisron 192,426 1 00,000 I 00,000 192,426

PDB setabqoni 444,351 444,351

Ljn \t/ R fund

Suqar cess welfare fund (21,236) (21,236)

DB interest pro 29,150,229 1 59,970 29,310 199

{DP interest fund 1,209,024 65,648 1,27 4,671
r.lt4.S interest provision 2,937,640 2,937,640

Sl,lEdRFSlnterest 1 181,328 25,382 1,206,710

Primary school 10,000 10,000

Grammin krisi foundation '14,356
14,356

Ex. Gross loan realisation 31,532 30,630 902

0porishod cane prize 23,069 117,211,243 117 ,211,020 23,29?
Suqar cess fund STD-4 (141,757) (141,757)

Can prize Biz pro 2,351 2,351

Road Development STD-6 (1 590,614 271,236 1 2,000 1 ,33 1 ,378)
,tt{ondir Fund 22,556 32,325 25,000 29 881

Ladys Club 1 3,990 13,000 17,100 9,890

Mosiid Fund 249,91 5 65 060 58,300 256,675

Jenaral Club 21,777 86,240 67,084 40,933

Officers Club (38,848) 124,049 94,207 (e,006)

cfficers association qd7 R10 , ,7A 000 1 995,249 1,228,570
lantin Thikadar 176,756 2,37t,654 1 ,643,940 91 0,470
vVelfare Fund 857 377 3,140,571 3,389,500 608,448
Labur Union (803 058) 195,887 152 000 (759,171

Revenue Stamp 92,940 82,615 420 175,1 35

Bishes Anudan Fund 95,448 43,460 96,500 42,4A8

Salary Tax Pro 335,450 824,210 505,000 654,660
Excess Poribohon Vara collection 6,940 6,940
inier View Fund 76,1 30 76, '130

frunover Tax Payble 5,466,227 1,313,022 586,816 5,792,433
STP Subsidy (20,380) 5,406,044 5,422,144 (36,480)

Gosti Brma Pro 15 655 1,204,560 824,014 396,201

Road Cess. (12 Paisa) (82) 1 98,205 1 98,205 (82)

Education Cess(Zila) 132,167 6/,456 199,624
Educanon Cess(Thana) 88,670 28,s31 117,201
Growers WelFare Fund 68,045 67,456 1 30,002 6 dqq

Suspense,A/c 10,000 10 000

Total 40,859,1 94 '135,379,823
1 32,s59,1 3 1 43,678,885
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Akhter Abbas i(i'ran Co

Chartered Accc;u niants

Huda Hossain Co.

Char-iered Accountants

Setabganj $uger lt4ills Ltd.

Tracie Creditors

As at June 30 2018

I

AnnexureJ

Balance as on 30th

June 201 8

4,744,790

127,742
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Partie ular
Balance as on 1st

Julv 2016

Addition During ihe

vear

Adjustment During

the vear

Balanee as on 30th

June 201 7
\.iita Co Ltd.

, .-i:;:::^;:::-]-;-
2, 2,099,000

,o Coporatrion Ltd ??0 27,894 J4t tto
Jamuna Fartil zer 2,822, 7 000 2,822,400 7,000 000

ossain Entercrise

ATM Shamim,rl Hasan, Panchaqar
SB Ti-aders Nalor-e I
Tahsin Enleror se 217,97A 217,974

Shohei Limes Ltd ffi4.74A 634,7 40

sir UdCrn Setaboani
tavon Acro Tradrnq Jt ., 37 200

Hoque lt,lotors, Dhaka

lonf dants Sc enilflc Com,
ItlrlK Enlerpnze 45. 4s.960

Titas Refactores Dhaka 2t 24,000
Yoke Corooratlon 3,970.856 3 970 u5b
Razu Enterorise 6 440 46,440

Torita Enterpnse ,895 282,895
Jnited Aoro 163,200
Shaha and sons ,350 19,350
Jnioue Bearino 14,286 14,"200

ABM Water Tank 1,038,800 300

ilin l/otors 65/,000 657 000
Seircon Computer 53,900 5i 100

:a Leather House '16,800
16 300

Jaroer Paints 542 542
\Cl Motors 1 82 000 182,000

lablu Lime 8,475 ,475
Total 30.740.399 28.21 1.698 11.s0a.161 47.

Setabganj Suger Mills Ltd,

lnter Company Transaction

As al June 30 2018

Annexure-J

Particular
Balance as on 'lst

Julv 2017

Addition During the
vear

Adjustment During

the year
Balance as on 30th

June 2018
Panchqar Susar Mills Ltd. 1,631 998 342,923 201,987 1,772,933
(ushtia Suqar Mills Ltd. 676,922 229,486 906,408
\orth Benqal Suqar Mills Ltd, 868,245 14,440 853,805

Shampur Sugar Mills Ltd, Rangpur 208,603 236,445 31,991 413,057

larew & Co 6,1 72,880 3,1 82,807 82,807 9,272,880
Ranqpur Suqar Mills Ltd, 139,032 271,106 410 1 38

Mobarakqonq Suqar Mills Ltd, 1 7,393 1 7,393

Pabna Suqar Mills Ltd 800,913 81,510 2,565 879,858

Thakurqaon Suqar Mills Ltd. 3,275,948 681,820 560 327 3,397,441

Zeal Banqla Suoar Mills Ltd, 738 10,252 10,990

Joypurhat Suqar Mills Ltd. 1,327,529 31 314 9,920 1.348.923

Raishahi Suqar Mills Ltd 31 ,973 897,020 30,973 898,020

Renwick Jalneswar & Co, 36,380 286 19,362 450 1 000 000 54,742,736

Totat 51,532,460 25,327,132 1,935,010 74.924.583
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Cra l-tei-el ;r::c i: -i: :r.,s Huda Hossain Co.
Chartered Aceountants

Setabganj Sugar [4iils Limited

Setabganj -Dinajpur

Sale of ft4olasses

Date Total(MT) Gross amount

Annexure-L

VAT & Tax Net amount

VAT 15% VAT 4% Tax 1% Tax 5%

20t07 t2a17 306 5,846,436

'o: \11

805,370

187,086 46,771 233,857 4,677,149

23t09t2018 378 6,711,420 214,761 53,691 268,457 5,369,'136

2Bt01t2a1B 250 3,625,000 435,000 116,000 29,000 145,000 2,900,000

3101t2018 250 3,625,000 435,00c

458,029

116,000 29,000 145,000 2,900,000

27t03t2018
3,916,91.1

23,624,767

122,141 30,535 152,676 3,053,529

Total 1,466 2,834,972 _755,993 18g,ggg 944,991 1 8,ggg,g14
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